
 
Prince Philip Drive Campus 

Program Start Date Time Location 
School of Academics, Applied Arts, & Tourism 

Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition 
Surname – A, B, & C  

January 2, 2024 9:00am F204 

Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition 
Surname –  D, E, F, & G, & H 

January 2, 2024 9:00am F206 

Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition 
Surname –, I, J, K, L, M, &N 

January 2, 2024 9:00am F208 

Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition 
Surname – , O, P, & Q, & R 

January 2, 2024 1:00pm F204 

Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition 
Surname –, S, T, U, V, W, X, Y, & Z 

January 2, 2024 1:00pm F206 

Applied Music I January 2, 2024 10:00am C201 
Community & Therapeutic Recreation I  January 2, 2024 11:00am B109 
Early Childhood Education I January 2, 2024 10:00am B105 
Early Childhood Education I (Synchronous) January 3, 2024 2:00pm Virtual 
Graphic Design I January 2, 2024 9:30am D107 
Journalism I  January 2, 2024 2:00pm K107 
Sound Recording and Production I January 2, 2024 9:30am K103 
Television & Film Creation (Group 4C) January 2, 2024 10:00am Paul L Pope 

Building - 
Room 213 

Television & Film Creation (Group 4G) January 2, 2024 10:00am Paul L Pope 
Building - 
Room 201 
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School of Academics, Applied Arts, & Tourism 
Television & Film Technical Production (Group 4F) January 2, 2024 10:00am Paul L Pope 

Building - 
Room 214 

Television & Film Post-Production (Group 4D) January 2, 2024 10:00am Paul L Pope 
Building - 
Room 209 

Television & Film Production Management (Group 4E) January 2, 2024 10:00am Paul L Pope 
Building - 
Room 118 

Textiles Apparel & Design I & II January 2, 2024 1:30pm L216 
Tourism & Hospitality Management II January 2, 2024 10:30am B101 

School of Academics, Applied Arts, & Tourism 
Comprehensive Arts & Science (CAS) Transition 
Surname – A-Z (New Students) 

January 3, 2024 9:00am F208 

Applied Music II January 3, 2024 10:00am C201 
Art & Design Essentials II January 3, 2024 10:00am A317 
Community Recreation Leadership II January 3, 2024 11:00am B109 
Early Childhood Education II January 3, 2024 10:00am B105 
Graphic Communications II January 3, 2024 1:00pm D210 
Graphic Design II January 3, 2024 10:30am D107 
Journalism II January 3, 2024 11:00am K107 
Sound Recording and Production II January 3, 2024 9:30am K103 
Television & Film Creation II January 3, 2024 10:00am J208 

School of Business & Information Technology 
Accounting & Financial Management I January 2, 2024 9:00am A322/A303 
Executive Office Management I January 2, 2024 9:00am D207 
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Legal Administration I January 2, 2024 10:00am D207 
Medical Office Management I January 2, 2024 11:00am D207 
Records and Information Management I January 2, 2024 1:00pm D207 
Records and Information Management (Semester 5, Group 4B) January 2, 2024 2:00pm D207 
Records and Information Management (Semester 2, Group 5 A) January 2, 2024 3:00pm D207 
Records and Information Management (Semester 2, Group 5B) January 2, 2024 3:00pm D209 
Marketing Management & Analytics I January 2, 2024 9:00am A322/A307 
Strategic Human Resource Management I January 2, 2024 9:00am A322/A305 
Strategic Leadership and Project Management (Semester 1) January 2, 2024 10:30am A305 
Accelerated Software Development (Semester 1) January 2, 2024 10:30am Virtual 
Computer Systems & Networking I (Semester 1) January 2, 2024 11:00am K211 
Computer Systems & Networking I (Semester 2) January 2, 2024 10:00am L216/L207 
Software Development I January 2, 2024 10:30am K205 
Bachelor of Applied Information Technology:  Systems and 
Network Cybersecurity – 3rd year 

January 2, 2024 10:30am L205 

School of Business & Information Technology 
Accelerated Software Development (Semester 4) January 3, 2024 11:00am Virtual 
Bachelor of Applied Information Technology:  Systems and 
Network Cybersecurity – 4th Year 

January 3, 2024 10:00am L205 

Business Management II (Accounting)  January 3, 2024 9:00am A322/A303 
Business Management II (HRM) January 3, 2024 9:00am A322/A305 
Business Management II (Marketing)  January 3, 2024 9:00am A322/A307 
Business Management III (Accounting) January 3, 2024 1:00pm A322/A303 
Business Management III (HRM) January 3, 2024 1:00pm A322/A305 
Business Management III (Marketing) January 3, 2024 1:00pm A322/A307 
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Executive Office Management II (3P)  January 3, 2024 9:00am D207 
Records and Information Management II (3R) January 3, 2024 9:00am D209 
Legal Administration II (3S)  January 3, 2024 9:00am A119 
Medical Office Management II (3Q) January 3, 2024 9:00am D210 
Computer Systems & Networking II January 3, 2024 10:30am L216  
Software Development II (Work-term) January 3, 2024 10:30am Virtual 
Software Development III January 3, 2024 10:30am K205 

School of Health Sciences 
Diagnostic Ultrasonography I January 2, 2024 11:00am A105 
EMR to PCP January 2, 2024 7:00pm Virtual 
Respiratory Therapy I January 2, 2024 9:30am A105 
Medical Laboratory Assistant January 2, 2024 10:00am A105 
Medical Laboratory Technology I January 2, 2024 2:30pm L216/L207 
Medical Radiography I January 2, 2024 10:30am A105 
Personal Care Attendant January 2, 2024 11:00am L216/L207 
Primary Care Paramedicine (Semester 2) January 2, 2024 9:30am A119 
Primary Care Paramedicine (Semester 3) January 2, 2024 10:00am A119 
Veterinary Technician I January 2, 2024 10:30am A119 
X-Ray Skills for Medical Laboratory Technologists January 2, 2024 7:00pm Virtual 
Medical Laboratory Technology II January 3, 2024 9:30am L216/L207 
Medical Radiography II  January 3, 2024 9:30am A119 
Respiratory Therapy II January 3, 2024 9:30am A105 
Rehabilitation Assistant I January 3, 2024 7:00pm Virtual 
Rehabilitation Assistant II January 3, 2024 7:30pm Virtual 
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Advisement Schedule is subject to change. 
 
Sessions are mandatory. You must attend on the date and time assigned to your program. 
Class schedules and book lists will be available via your instructors during those times.  
 
Supplementary Exams – January 8 and 9, 2024. 
 
SUPPLEMENTARY EXAM APPLICATION DEADLINE:  January 4th, 2024. 

School of Natural Resources & Industrial Trades 
Auto Body and Collision Technician (Entry) January 2, 2024 9:00am H105 
Auto Body and Collision Technician (Advanced) January 2, 2024 9:00am H104 
Automotive Service Technician (Entry)  January 2, 2024 9:00am H103 
Automotive Service Technician (Advanced) January 2, 2024 9:00am J106 
Cook (Entry) January 2, 2024 9:00am G204 
Cook (Advanced) January 2, 2024 9:00am G112 
Culinary Management January 2, 2024 9:00am J214 
Marine Cooking  January 2, 2024 9:00am G112 

School of Natural Resources & Industrial Trades 
Welder (Entry) January 2, 2024 9:00am E103 
Welder (Advanced) January 2, 2024 9:00am E104 


